VIASPORT

GRANT RECIPIENT

Sovereign Lake Nordic Club

Alpine Canada Alpin

Canadian Amateur Sports
Society

Chilliwack Minor

Water Ski & Wakeboard BC

Vancouver Island University

Alpine Canada Alpin

Water Ski & Wakeboard BC

Curl BC

BC Athletics

Curl BC

The British Columbia Rugby
Union
BC Amateur Athletics
Association

HOSTING BC- RECIPIENTS — MAY 2025

NAME OF EVENT
2025 - Nordig Cup

Panorama FIS Nor AM

Canada Cup International Softball
Championship
Western Canada 13u AAA
Championships
2025 Canadian Wakeboard and
Wakeskate National Championships
2026 Canadian Collegiate Athletic
Association (CCAA) Men's Basketball
National Championships
Canadian Alpine National
Championships
WSWC - Wake Canada Wakesurf and
Foiling Nationals
2026 BC Wheelchair Curling
Championship & 2026 Safetek Profire
BC U18 Curling Championships
BC Athletics Junior Development Track
and Field Championships
2026 BC Mixed Doubles Curling
Championships
Provincial Regional Championships
2025
2025 BC Athletics Outdoor Track & Field
Championships

BRITISH
COLUMBIA

SPORT

Cross Country Skiing

Alpine Skiing or Para
Alpine

Softball
Baseball

Water Ski & Wakeboard

Baseball
Alpine Skiing or Para
Alpine
Water Ski & Wakeboard
Curling or Wheelchair
Curling
Athletics or Para Athletics

Curling or Wheelchair
Curling

Rugby or Wheelchair
Rugby

Athletics or Para Athletics

FUNDING
AMOUNT

$ 9,000
$ 9,000
$ 8,500
$ 6,500

$ 6,500

$ 6,500

$ 6,500

$ 5,000

$ 4,500

$ 4,500
$4,500
$4,500

$ 4,500

COMMUNITY

Vernon

Invermere
Surrey
Chilliwack

Abbotsford

Nanaimo

Invermere

Fernie

Richmond

Surrey
Abbotsford
Duncan

Coquitlam



VIASPORT

Cerebral Palsy Sports
Association of BC

Curl BC

Southlands Riding Club

B.C. Squash Racquets
Association
Spruce City Minor Boys
Fastball Association
Skate Canada British
Columbia/Yukon Section

Squash BC

Badminton BC
BC Wrestling Association

BC Wrestling Association

Greater Victoria Velodrome
Association

Cycling BC

Cycling BC

Cycling BC
Richmond Softball

Association

Island 22 Equestrian Park
Society
BC Wheelchair Sports
Association

2025 Boccia Provincials

2026 BC Men's and Women's and U20's
Curling Championships
BCDC British Columbia Dressage
Championship

2025 BC Junior Open

2025 Minor Boys Provincials (U13, U15,
ui17)
Skate Canada BC/YT Super Series
Sectionals

2025 BC Open

Provincial Junior A & B & C & Open
Championship

2025 SFU West Coast Open

2026 Western Canada Age Class
Wrestling Championships

BC Track Cycling Championship

BMX Provincial Championships

Mountain Bike Downhill Provincial
Championships

Gravel Provincial Championships

Women's Intermediate A & Women's C
Softball BC Provincial Softball
Championships
Island 22 Horse Trials/B.C.
Championships
Vancouver International Wheelchair
Tennis Tournament

BRITISH
COLUMBIA

Boccia

Curling or Wheelchair
Curling

Equestrian
Squash
Softball

Figure Skating

Squash

Badminton or Para
Badminton

Wrestling
Wrestling
Cycling
Cycling
Cycling

Cycling

Softball

Equestrian

Tennis or Wheelchair
Tennis

$4,500
$4,500
$4,500
$ 4,500
$ 4,500
$ 4,500
$4,500
$4,500
$4,000
$ 3,200
$ 3,000
$ 3,000
$ 3,000
$ 3,000

$2,900

$2,500

$2,000

Victoria
Esquimalt
Vancouver

Vancouver

Prince
George

Richmond

West
Vancouver
Port
Coquitlam

Burnaby
Richmond
Colwood
Surrey
Kelowna

Abbotsford

Richmond

Chilliwack

Vancouver



VIASPORT

BC Athletics

The British Columbia Rugby
Union

Windermere Valley Ski Club

NUXALK NATION

Prince George Figure Skating
Club

Pacific Indoor Bowls Club

Greater Victoria Minor Ball
Hockey Association
Canadian National Institute
for the Blind (CNIB)
Prince Rupert Amateur Swim
Club
North Vancouver Lawn
Bowling Club
Kamloops Long Blades
Association

BC Cross Country Championships

Saratoga Cup 2025

BC CUP SPRING SERIES

2026 North Central Basketball
Tournament
Cariboo North Central Region
Championships

Pacific Coast Open

BC Cup

2025 Western Regional Blind Hockey
Tournament
Prince Rupert Fall Invitational Swim
Meet

Men's and Women's Provincial Pairs

Coyote Cup FUNale

BRITISH

Mgl COLUMBIA

Athletics or Para Athletics

Rugby or Wheelchair
Rugby
Alpine Skiing or Para
Alpine
Basketball or Wheelchair
Basketball

Figure Skating
Lawn Bowling
Hockey or Para Hockey
Blind Sports
Swimming
Lawn Bowling

Speed Skating

$2,000
$2,000
$2,000
$2,000
$2,000
$ 1,500
$ 1,500
$ 1,500
$ 1,500
$1,000

$ 1,000

Vernon

Salmon Arm
Invermere

Bella Coola

Prince
George

Vancouver
Victoria
Richmond

Prince Rupert

North
Vancouver

Kamloops



