

## **HOSTING BC- RECIPIENTS - MAY 2025**

GRANT RECIPIENT	NAME OF EVENT	SPORT	FUNDING AMOUNT	COMMUNITY
Sovereign Lake Nordic Club	2025 - Nordiq Cup	Cross Country Skiing	\$ 9,000	Vernon
Alpine Canada Alpin	Panorama FIS Nor AM	Alpine Skiing or Para Alpine	\$ 9,000	Invermere
Canadian Amateur Sports Society	Canada Cup International Softball Championship	Softball	\$ 8,500	Surrey
Chilliwack Minor	Western Canada 13u AAA Championships	Baseball	\$ 6,500	Chilliwack
Water Ski & Wakeboard BC	2025 Canadian Wakeboard and Wakeskate National Championships	Water Ski & Wakeboard	\$ 6,500	Abbotsford
Vancouver Island University	2026 Canadian Collegiate Athletic Association (CCAA) Men's Basketball National Championships	Baseball	\$ 6,500	Nanaimo
Alpine Canada Alpin	Canadian Alpine National Championships	Alpine Skiing or Para Alpine	\$ 6,500	Invermere
Water Ski & Wakeboard BC	WSWC - Wake Canada Wakesurf and Foiling Nationals	Water Ski & Wakeboard	\$ 5,000	Fernie
Curl BC	2026 BC Wheelchair Curling Championship & 2026 Safetek Profire BC U18 Curling Championships	Curling or Wheelchair Curling	\$ 4,500	Richmond
BC Athletics	BC Athletics Junior Development Track and Field Championships	Athletics or Para Athletics	\$ 4,500	Surrey
Curl BC	2026 BC Mixed Doubles Curling Championships	Curling or Wheelchair Curling	\$ 4,500	Abbotsford
The British Columbia Rugby Union	Provincial Regional Championships 2025	Rugby or Wheelchair Rugby	\$ 4,500	Duncan
BC Amateur Athletics Association	2025 BC Athletics Outdoor Track & Field Championships	Athletics or Para Athletics	\$ 4,500	Coquitlam





Cerebral Palsy Sports Association of BC	2025 Boccia Provincials	Boccia	\$ 4,500	Victoria
Curl BC	2026 BC Men's and Women's and U20's Curling Championships	Curling or Wheelchair Curling	\$ 4,500	Esquimalt
Southlands Riding Club	BCDC British Columbia Dressage Championship	Equestrian	\$ 4,500	Vancouver
B.C. Squash Racquets Association	2025 BC Junior Open	Squash	\$ 4,500	Vancouver
Spruce City Minor Boys Fastball Association	2025 Minor Boys Provincials (U13, U15, U17)	Softball	\$ 4,500	Prince George
Skate Canada British Columbia/Yukon Section	Skate Canada BC/YT Super Series Sectionals	Figure Skating	\$ 4,500	Richmond
Squash BC	2025 BC Open	Squash	\$ 4,500	West Vancouver
Badminton BC	Provincial Junior A & B & C & Open Championship	Badminton or Para Badminton	\$ 4,500	Port Coquitlam
BC Wrestling Association	2025 SFU West Coast Open	Wrestling	\$ 4,000	Burnaby
BC Wrestling Association	2026 Western Canada Age Class Wrestling Championships	Wrestling	\$ 3,200	Richmond
Greater Victoria Velodrome Association	BC Track Cycling Championship	Cycling	\$ 3,000	Colwood
Cycling BC	BMX Provincial Championships	Cycling	\$ 3,000	Surrey
Cycling BC	Mountain Bike Downhill Provincial Championships	Cycling	\$ 3,000	Kelowna
Cycling BC	Gravel Provincial Championships	Cycling	\$ 3,000	Abbotsford
Richmond Softball Association	Women's Intermediate A & Women's C Softball BC Provincial Softball Championships	Softball	\$ 2,900	Richmond
Island 22 Equestrian Park Society	Island 22 Horse Trials/B.C. Championships	Equestrian	\$ 2,500	Chilliwack
BC Wheelchair Sports Association	Vancouver International Wheelchair Tennis Tournament	Tennis or Wheelchair Tennis	\$ 2,000	Vancouver





BC Athletics	BC Cross Country Championships	Athletics or Para Athletics	\$ 2,000	Vernon
The British Columbia Rugby Union	Saratoga Cup 2025	Rugby or Wheelchair Rugby	\$ 2,000	Salmon Arm
Windermere Valley Ski Club	BC CUP SPRING SERIES	Alpine Skiing or Para Alpine	\$ 2,000	Invermere
NUXALK NATION	2026 North Central Basketball Tournament	Basketball or Wheelchair Basketball	\$ 2,000	Bella Coola
Prince George Figure Skating Club	Cariboo North Central Region Championships	Figure Skating	\$ 2,000	Prince George
Pacific Indoor Bowls Club	Pacific Coast Open	Lawn Bowling	\$ 1,500	Vancouver
Greater Victoria Minor Ball Hockey Association	BC Cup	Hockey or Para Hockey	\$ 1,500	Victoria
Canadian National Institute for the Blind (CNIB)	2025 Western Regional Blind Hockey Tournament	Blind Sports	\$ 1,500	Richmond
Prince Rupert Amateur Swim Club	Prince Rupert Fall Invitational Swim Meet	Swimming	\$ 1,500	Prince Rupert
North Vancouver Lawn Bowling Club	Men's and Women's Provincial Pairs	Lawn Bowling	\$ 1,000	North Vancouver
Kamloops Long Blades Association	Coyote Cup FUNale	Speed Skating	\$ 1,000	Kamloops

